

CR.

Decision No. _____.

ORIGINAL

Decision No. 2871

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF
THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA.

In the Matter of the Application)	
of GRANGERS BUSINESS ASSOCIATION)	<u>Application</u>
for approval of renewal of a)	
wharf franchise.)	<u>No. 1913.</u>

Houghton and Houghton for Applicant.

BY THE COMMISSION.

O P I N I O N

At the hearing of this application on October 29, 1915, applicant showed that the Board of Supervisors of Contra Costa County had renewed its wharf franchise, and showed a satisfactory reason for delay in erecting improvements thereunder. A previous renewal of this same wharf franchise was approved by this Commission in Decision No. 1995.

O R D E R

GRANGERS BUSINESS ASSOCIATION having applied to this Commission for approval of an order

and resolution of the board of supervisors of the County of Contra Costa, State of California, made on August 2, 1915, renewing a right theretofore granted applicant to construct and maintain a wharf on the southerly shore of the Straits of Carquinez,

And a hearing having been had in this matter, and the Commission being of the opinion that the application should be granted,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that said application be, and the same is hereby, granted.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this 5th day of November, 1915.

Mary Thelen
W. H. Land
W. G. Land
Edwin O. Edgerly
Frank R. Dyer
Commissioners.